Sponsored by: Garrett

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2022-134

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA APPROVING CYBER SECURITY SOFTWARE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$39,600 ANNUALLY; AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF BIDDING PROCEDURES; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the software allows 24/7 monitoring and resource allocations to solve any cybersecurity issues. This cybersecurity package is needed for city-wide security and monitoring of computers and email, this will greatly enhance and shield the City from future cyber-attacks.

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends waiving the bidding process due to the recommendation of this particular software from the City's technology contractor; and

WHEREAS, City staff determined the cyber security protection and monitoring software meets the current and future needs of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- **Section 1**. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2**. The invoice in the amount of \$39,600 is hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City and bidding procedures are waived.
 - **Section 3**. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 13th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2022

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Mayor Luis Gonzalez

AYES:

Landry, Matlock, Smith, Still, Gonzalez

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

Steve Williams, City Attorney